## REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

## MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Utilities** recommends **HB 2488**, as amended by House Committee, be amended on page 4, by striking all in lines 3 through 21; and by renumbering remaining paragraphs accordingly;

On page 5, in line 10, by striking "(14)" and inserting "(13)"; in line 12, by striking "(14)" and inserting "(13)"; in line 38, by striking "and" and inserting a comma; in line 39, after "99d07" by inserting "and 74-99d09";

On page 1, in the title, in line 4, after "sections" by inserting "; also repealing K.S.A. 2013 Supp. 74-99d09"; and the bill be passed as amended.

 Chairperson